

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dinesh Kothai and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for
defendant nos. 1 to 3

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **11.07.2016**

PW-1 is present. He has been examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred for today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **2nd November, 2016**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 11, 2016
savita