

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dinesh Khatri and Mr. B.S.
Randhava, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS..... Defendants

Through Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.11.2016**

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that PW-1 Mr. Poojan Goel is suffering from Chickungunya and is not available today for his cross-examination.

In view of the submissions made by ld. counsel for plaintiff, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **1st February, 2017**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 02, 2016

savita