



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC Plaintiff
Through None
versus
M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants
Through Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for
defendant nos. 1 to 3

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **01.02.2017**

IA No. 1314/2017

Plaintiff has filed this application for summoning of the witness mentioned in para 1 of the application.

I have perused the application and list of witnesses.

The Registry is directed to issue summons to the witnesses on filing of PF and deposit of diet money for 24.05.2017. the witness is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing alongwith summoned record.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 311/2016

PW-1 is present, but his counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is sought by the witness.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **24th May, 2017**.

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 01, 2017
savita