



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants
Through Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **24.05.2017**

PW-1 is present for his cross-examination.

Ld. counsel for defendants referred Section 15 of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015 submitting that plaintiff has not made the requisite amendments as per the Section 15 of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015 which is mandatory in nature and in absence of necessary compliances, the present suit is not maintainable and submits the he wishes to move appropriate application. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Reply, if any, be filed within next two weeks with advance copy to other side.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within next two weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **9th August, 2017**.

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 24, 2017/savita