



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B. S.
Randhawa, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT

LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through

None

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

No IA moved by the defendant in terms of order dated 24.05.2017.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff summoned witness from Axis Bank, Lajpat Nagar and the witness was served for 24.05.2017 but the witness did not appear. Notice under order XVI Rule 12 CPC be issued against the Manager, Axis Bank, Lajpat Nagar on filing of PF by the plaintiff for the next date.

Defendant has not appeared despite several calls.

List on 13th November, 2017 for PE. No adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

AUGUST 09, 2017

ms