

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Advocate

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT

LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Vaibhav, Advocate for D-1to3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.11.2017

Mr. Srikant Mahto, Dy. Manager, Axis Bank, Lajpat Nagar Branch is present. For want of summoned documents, he cannot be examined. It is submitted by Mr. Srikant Mahto for want of complete particular of summoned documents, he could not brought the same. Complete particulars supplied by learned counsel for plaintiff to the witness. He is directed to produce the statement of account and relevant records as summoned on the next date. Witness is bound down for the next date.

List on 8th January, 2018 for PE.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2017

ms