

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Dinesh Kothari & Mr.B S
Randhawa, Advocates.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.01.2018**

None for defendants have appeared. It is 12.10pm. Defendants
are proceeded ex-parte.

PW2 is present. He is examined & discharged.

Diet money paid.

List the matter for cross examination of PW1 on **10.4.18**.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 08, 2018/gk