

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Dinesh Kothari & Mr.B S
Randhawa, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vaibhav, Advocate for Defendant
no.1 to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

23.07.2018

**Proceeding - 12.25pm to
1.05pm**

**Evidence recorded 12.25pm
to 1.10pm.**

Pages:04

Cost of Rs.5000/- paid.

PW Mr.Poojan Goyan is present. Cross examination of PW1
concluded.

PE closed.

Now matter is listed for defendant's evidence.

Defendant is directed to file affidavit of witnesses within six
weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

List the matter for DE on 11.9.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2018/gk