

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for D-1
to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.09.2018**

Learned counsel for defendant seeks more time for filing affidavit of witnesses who are Director of defendant company on the ground the presently they have been disqualified by the ROC and their petition for removal of disqualification is pending before Hon'ble Delhi Court for 29.10.18 and only after removal of disqualification Directors of defendant company can file their affidavit.

Defendant is directed to file affidavit of witnesses within three weeks of removal of disqualification, if any with advance copy to opposite party.

List the matter for DE on 28.11.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018/gk

At 11.20am

At this stage, Mr Dinesh Kothari & Mr.B S Randhawa, Learned counsel for plaintiff has appeared. They are apprised of order & next date of hearing.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2018/gk