

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.B.S.Randhawa, Advocate

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

ORDER

%

28.11.2018

None appeared on behalf of defendant.

No witness present. It is 12 noon.

Affidavit of DW also not filed.

Matter is adjourned. Defendant is burdened with cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

List the matter for DE on 31.1.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 28, 2018/gk