

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Dinesh Kothani, Advocate

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for D-1
to 3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

31.01.2019

Learned counsel for defendant submits that D-2 & 3 who are the sole Directors of D-1 have been disqualified by ROC & hence they are unable to lead evidence.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 05.3.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2019/gk