



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates.**

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS..... Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.**

ORDER

% **05.03.2019**

In view of the Full Court Reference to condole the sad demise of late
Justice Valmiki J. Mehta, renotify on 03rd April, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 05, 2019

ak