

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari and Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advs.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for D-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **03.04.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant submits that he has filed Writ Petition bearing No. 9088/2018 against the disqualification of Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 to act as directors of Defendant No.1. The said matter is listed for 7th May, 2019.

2. At his request, list on 25th July, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 03, 2019

Pallavi