

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**
AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari, Adv.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

16.10.2019

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties to await the outcome of the writ petition, adjourned to March 16, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 16, 2019/aky