

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Dinesh Kothai and Mr.D. S.
Randhawa, Advs.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Vaibhav Dang, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

In terms of NOTIFICATION NO.51 RG/DHC/2020 dated March 13, 2020 issued by this Court, the present matter stands adjourned to April 23, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 16, 2020/bh