



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothari & Mr. B.S.
Randhawa, Advocates. [M:-
9810261191]

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO

EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

06.12.2022

1. Evidence of the plaintiff has already been recorded before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. Mr. Vaibhav Dang, learned counsel for the defendants, states that defendant Nos. 2 and 3 were disqualified from acting as directors of the defendant No.1-company, which was challenged by them in W.P.(C) 9088/2018 [*Mukut Pathak and Ors. vs. Union of India & Anr.*]. However, the said writ petition has since been disposed of and they have been reinstated as directors of the company.
3. In these circumstances, the evidence of the defendants can now be led before the learned Joint Registrar. Mr. Dang states that only one witness, being defendant No.2, remains to be examined.

CS(COMM) 311/2016

Page 1 of 2



4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 19.01.2023 for recording of the evidence of defendant No. 2. Mr. Dang undertakes that defendant No. 2 will be present before the learned Joint Registrar on the said date.
5. List before the Court on 16.05.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2022

'pv'/'