



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kothai, previous
counsel
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay Mishra &
Mr. Harsh Som, New Advs.
(Mob.9599051383)

Versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for D-1
to 3 with Mr. Mukunt Pathak,
AR of D-1 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 19.01.2023

CS (COMM) 311/2016

At this stage, it is stated by Ms. Aarti Upadhyay Mishra, learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has been recently engaged by the plaintiff and will file her Vakalatnama, shortly.

It is stated by Mr. Dinesh Kothai, learned previous counsel for the plaintiff that as of now, he is not seeking his discharge.

The matter is placed before the undersigned for recording of the evidence of defendant No. 2.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendants that after examining the case records, the defendants have decided not to lead any evidence in this case. Accordingly, by way of separate statement of Mr.



Mukut Pathak, AR of defendant no.1 (defendant no.2), DE
stands closed.

At joint request, the matter be placed before the
Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2023, for
further directions.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 19, 2023/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any