



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 311/2016

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti V. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO

EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate for
D-1 to D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.05.2023

1. I am informed that evidence has been recorded in the suit. The suit is now ready for final hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file issue-wise written submissions with reference to the pleadings and evidence within eight weeks. They may also file copies of any judgments upon which they wish to rely within the same period.
3. List in the category of "For Hearing Matters" on 02.11.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 16, 2023

'vp'/