



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Ms. Aarti
U. Mishra and Mr. Harsh, Advocates.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **29.04.2024**

I.A. 9415/2024 (under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing the written submission)

1. The application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 3 days in filing the written submissions.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff only seeks direction that the written submissions be permitted to be taken on record and further undertakes that he shall abide by the Order in regard to the payment of cost as imposed on 06.03.2024.
3. In view of the submissions made in the application and in the Court, the written submissions be taken on record subject to payment of cost as has been imposed *vide* Order dated 06.03.2024, within one week.
4. The application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 29, 2024/RS