



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harsh, Advocate.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

I.A. 30018/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908 r/w Section 5 of Limitation Act, 1963)

1. By way of present application, the applicant/plaintiff seeks condonation of 9 days' delay in depositing the costs imposed *vide* Order dated 29.04.2024.
2. For the reasons and grounds stated in the present application, the application is allowed, the delay of 9 days in depositing the costs is hereby condoned.
3. The costs be deposited.
4. The application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 21, 2024

S.Sharma