



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Harsh Som, Proxy Counsel**

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff that the arguing Counsel for the Plaintiff is in some personal difficulty today. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

List on 19.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

Rahul