



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti U Mishra, Mr. Harsh Som,
Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for
Defendants No.1 to 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

19.03.2025

%

The case is ripe for hearing.

List on 30.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 19, 2025

Rahul