



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD

& ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

List on 14.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2025/YA