



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti U Mishra and Mr. Harsh
Som, Advocates

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.11.2025

%

Since this bench is not assembling after lunch, this matter is not being
taken up today.

List on 27.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

SS