



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 311/2016**

AVIATION SOLUTIONS FZC

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aarti U Mishra & Mr. Harsh
Som, Advs. (through VC).

versus

M/S ARYAN CARGO EXPRESS PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. for D- 1 to 3
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that defendant no. 2 has expired.
2. Put up on 25.08.2026.
3. Let the needful be done in the meantime.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'JK'